

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WP (St.) No.17858/2019  
and  
WP (St.) No.17927/2019  
and  
WP (St.) No.28195/2019  
and  
WP (St.) No.28210/2019  
and  
WP (St.) No.30442/2019  
and  
WP (St.) No.92557/2020  
and  
WP (St.) No.99294/2020  
and  
WP (St.) No.99300/2020

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
<p>Adv. Falguni Panchal i/by Adv. Mahadeo A. Choudhari is present for Petitioner in WP (St.) No.17858/2019 and WP (St.) No.17927/2019.</p> <p>Adv. Smruti Gurav i/by Shelke and Company is present for Petitioner Adv. Pushkar Nagpurkar i/by Adv. Rohit Sakhadeo is present for Respondent No.1 in WP (St.) No.28195/2019.</p> <p>Adv. Parag Surve i/by Adv. Rohit D. Joshi is present for Petitioner in WP (St.) No.28210/2019.</p> <p>Adv. Namrata Kadam i/by C. K. Legal is present for Petitioner in WP (St.) No.30442/2019</p> <p>Adv. Hitendra Parab i/by Adv. Niranjana Mogre is present for Petitioner in WP (St.) No.92557/2020.</p> <p>Adv. Deepa Premachandran is present for Petitioner in WP (St.) No.99294/2020 and WP (St.) No.99300/2020</p>	

CORAM : H.M. BHOSALE  
REGISTRAR (JUDL. - I)

DATE : 13/01/2023

The Ld. Advocates for the Petitioners are present. Office objections are very formal in nature. However, some are not removed from almost 3 years.

Therefore, the Ld. Advocates are directed to remove office objections within 02 weeks without fail. On failure, registration would stand refused without further reference to the Court of Registrar.

Sd/-  
Registrar (Judl. -I)