

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.988 OF 2023

Jamuna Co-Op. Housing Sociey
Ltd. Through Chirman/Secretary

... Petitioner.

Versus

Samarat Builders and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr.Hitendra Parab i/by Mr.Niranjan Magre, for the Petitioner.
Ms. S.D. Chipade, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : September 04, 2024

P. C. :

1. Office noting indicates that Advocate for the Petitioner has not supplied the copies of the Petition and therefore, notice could not be issued to the Respondents. The order of issuance of notice is of 15th March, 2024 and till August, 2024, the copies of the Petition were not supplied. Without noticing the deficiency on the part of the Advocate for the Petitioner in supplying the copies, the present matter has been urgently circulated by citing the reason that the building is in dilapidated condition.
2. Be that as it may. Let the copies be supplied in the Registry within a period of one week from today. Upon copies being supplied, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable after a period of six weeks. If the spare copies are not supplied in the Registry within one week, the Petition to stand dismissed.
3. Stand over to **16th October, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]