

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.988 OF 2023

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2025.02.03
18:14:21 +0530

Jamuna Co-operative Housing
Society Limited through
Chairman / Secretary ... Petitioner
V/s.
Samarat Builders & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Niranjan A. Mogre for petitioner.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for State – respondent No.11.

Ms. Gayatri Sharma for respondent No.6(a).

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 3, 2025

PC.:

1. Leave to amend to furnish detailed address to respondent No.1.
2. Issue notice for final disposal to respondent No.1, returnable on **3 March 2025**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)