

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 988 OF 2023

Jamuna Co-op. Housing Sociey Ltd. ThroughPETITIONER
Chirman/secretary

V/S

Samarat Builders And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Niranjan A. Mogre A/W Mr. Siddhesh Borkar, Ms. Tanvi
V. Nadkarni, Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Mr. Mithil Inamdar, Mr.
Hitendera Parab for Petitioner.

Ms. Gayatri Sharma for Respondent No. 69.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent No 11/ State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 21st April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/04/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)