



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 988 OF 2023**

Jamuna Co-Op. Housing Sociey Ltd.

...Petitioner

**Versus**

Samarat Builders and Others

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_

*Mr. Niranjan Mogre for Petitioner.*

*Ms. Gayatri Sharma and Ms. Khushboo Yadav i/b Ms. Gayatri Sharma for  
Respondent No. 6A.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Office noting indicates that fresh notice issued to Respondent No. 1 is awaited.
2. Learned counsel for Petitioner submits that private notice has already been served upon Respondent No. 1.
3. Today, none appears for Respondent No. 1.
4. In order to afford an opportunity of hearing to Respondent No. 1, list on **17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**.
5. Learned counsel for Petitioner to intimate Respondent No. 1 about next date of hearing.
6. It is made clear that if no appearance is caused on behalf of

Respondent No. 1 despite service of notice by learned counsel for Petitioner, Petition will be taken up for hearing on next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**